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FUNDRAISING 

Thank you so much for all your support in 

fundraising.  The P7 class have raised £442 

towards their residential trip.   

The Fun run raised £485 towards the whole 

school trip which will take place in June.  

We appreciate your support in this matter.  

Dear Parent/Carer,  

Our newsletter gives you more information about 

what is going on in March at Cochrane Castle 

Primary School! 

 

SCHOOL DISCO END OF TERM TRIP 

The parent council Spring Disco will 
take place on Thursday 30th March.  

 
Times are as follows: 

P1-4     6pm-7pm     
P5-7   7.15-8.15pm 

The children have voted for Heads of 
Ayr as their end of term trip which will 

take place on Monday 26th June 2023.  

 

   More details regarding 

this trip will follow. 
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P7 BIKEABILITY  
P7 will begin Level 2 Bikeability the dates are as follows:  

Monday 17th April  

Monday 24th April 

Monday 22nd May 

Monday 5th May 

The children should bring their bike, bike locks and helmets on these days.  

SCHOOL UNIFORM 

The children have been 

looking very smart in their 

school uniform.  A reminder 

that our uniform is grey 

trousers/skirt/ pinafore, a 

white polo shirt or school 

shirt and tie, and a navy and 

grey jumper.   

 If you require support with 

school uniform, please 

contact the school 

office.  

We appreciate 

your support 

with this.  

P7 RESIDENTIAL TRIP 
 A meeting has been arranged to share 

information regarding the P7 residential trip    

in school on Tuesday 18th April at 3pm. 
   

Mrs McCorkell has shared the kit list on Class 

Dojo. We look forward to seeing you there.  

  

SPRING HOLIDAYS 

A reminder that school closes on Friday 31st March at 2.30pm and 
opens again on Monday 17th April at 9am.  

May I take this opportunity to wish you a relaxing Easter Break and I hope that 
we get to enjoy some good weather.  We look forward to seeing you all when we 
return in April. 

As always if you have any questions regarding this newsletter or indeed any 
aspect of your child’s education please do not hesitate to contact the school 
office. 

MichellŬ Fergusoƍ 
Head Teacher 



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Friday 31st March 
· Easter Treasure Hunt 
· School closes for Easter Break  2:30pm 
 
Monday 17th April  
School Re-Opens 
 
Tuesday 18th April 
P7 ResidenƟal MeeƟng 
 
Monday 24th April  
P7 Bikeability 
 
Monday 1st May  
May Holiday - Schools Closed  
 
Monday 8th May  
CoronaƟon Holiday—Schools Closed  
 
Tuesday 9th May  
P6 Swimming 
 
Tuesday 16th May 
P6 Swimming 
 
Friday 26th May 
May Holiday—Schools Closed 
 
 

Here are some dates for your diary. Please note that these dates may be                 
subject to change. We will inform you of any changes through our normal 
channels of communication.  

Wednesday 31st May 
School Re-Opens for Pupils 
 
Wednesday 7th June—Friday 9th June 
P7 ResidenƟal Trip 
 
Monday 12 June  at 7pm 
Johnstone High School InformaƟon Evening  
 
Wednesday 14th June—Friday 16th June 
P7 TransiƟon Visits to Johnstone High School 
 
Tuesday 20th June 
P7 Valedictory 
 
Wednesday 21st June  
P7 Leavers’ Disco  
 
Thursday 22nd June (tbc) 
Sports Day  
 
Monday 26th June 
Whole School Trip to Heads of Ayr 
 
Tuesday 27th June 
School stops for summer break at 1pm  
 
 

Monday 17th April  
Monday 24th April  
Monday 22nd May  
Monday 5th June 
 

 
 

P7 Bikeability P1 Transition Days 

Thursday 4th May 
Thursday 11th May 
Thursday 18th May  
1:30pm—2:30pm 
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